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CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  12/04/2023Judge Assigned:  Initiation Date: 12/04/2023 

OTN:  C 1001503-6 Originating Docket No:  MJ-38106-CR-0000194-2023LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Karen Eisner Zucker Final Issuing Authority:  

Arresting Agency:  Lower Merion Police Dept Arresting Officer:  Rook, Andrew C.

Complaint/Citation No.:  2311300125 Incident Number:  2311300125

County: Montgomery Township: Lower Merion Township

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

RELATED CASES

Related Docket No Related Case Caption Related Court Association Reason

Related

CP-46-CR-0007060-2023 CP-38-46-Crim Transferred to CR-7060-23Comm. v. Cohen, Amy Lauren

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Arrest Date: 12/01/2023Processing StatusStatus Date

12/12/2023 Completed

12/04/2023 Awaiting Hearing

12/02/2023 Completed

12/02/2023Complaint Date:

CONFINEMENT INFORMATION

Still in 

Custody

Confinement

Reason

Destination

Location

Confinement

Type

Confinement 

Known As Of

County Correctional Facility Montgomery County Prison03/26/2025 Yes

PETITIONER INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 10/28/1988 City/State/Zip:  Wynnewood, PA  19096

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Petitioner Cohen, Amy Lauren

Printed:  01/07/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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BAIL INFORMATION

Cohen, Amy Lauren Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$5,000,000.00Monetary12/02/2023Set Magisterial District Court

$5,000,000.00Monetary12/04/2023Change Non-Monetary 

Conditions

Common Pleas

$99,000.00Monetary12/12/2023Decrease Bail Amount Common Pleas

$99,000.00Unsecured03/07/2024Set Common Pleas

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Arson-Inhabited Building Or Struct C 1001503-6F1 11/30/2023 3 3 18 § 3301 §§ A1II

Terroristic Threats W/ Int To Terrorize 

Another

C 1001503-6M1 11/30/2023 9 9 18 § 2706 §§ A1

Stalking - Repeatedly Commit Acts To 

Cause Fear

C 1001503-6M1 11/30/2023 14 14 18 § 2709.1 §§ A1

Recklessly Endangering Another Person C 1001503-6M2 11/30/2023 24 24 18 § 2705

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Tanner Christian Beck

Assistant District Attorney

324645Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

610-278-3145 (Phone)

Address:

Montgomery County Da's Office

Po Box 311

Norristown, PA  19404

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Richard A. Shore *

Private

037672Supreme Court No:

Lower CourtRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

215-498-8468 (Phone)

Address:

1315 Walnut St Ste 905

Philadelphia, PA  19107

Representing: Cohen, Amy Lauren 

* Entry of Appearance Not Filed

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

12/02/20231 Leonard, Suzan

Bail Set - Cohen, Amy Lauren

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/04/2023

12/04/20231 O'Neill, Steven T.

Order Granting Motion for Modification of Bail - Cohen, Amy Lauren

Printed:  01/07/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/05/2023

12/04/20232 MDJ-38-2-04

Bail Review Hearing

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/04/2023

12/04/20233 O'Neill, Steven T.

Bail Review Hearing Order

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/05/2023

12/12/20231 Ferman, Risa Vetri

Order Modifying Bail

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/12/2023

12/12/20232 Ferman, Risa Vetri

Order Granting Motion for Modification of Bail - Cohen, Amy Lauren

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/12/2023

12/14/2023 12/14/20231 Ferman, Risa Vetri

Order Permitting A Forensic Psychological Interview

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served12/14/2023

01/10/20241 Schreiber, Lori

Transferred to CR-7060-23

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served01/10/2024

03/07/20241 Rothstein, Wendy

Bail Set - Cohen, Amy Lauren

Beck, Tanner Christian

eService Served03/07/2024

Printed:  01/07/2026    
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